Ail work to be done in a lead safe manor

Any openings left open beyond working hours must be secured and sealed at all times

All of the above work to be completed in a substantial and workmanlike manner according

to standard practices for the sum:

Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($19,300)

Progress Payments to be made: 50% at proposal signing 50% upon completion

Any alterations from the above spedftcations involving extra cost or material or labor will only be executed upon written
orders for same and will become an extra charge over the sum mentioned in this contract.